
Date(s) Day(s)

August 2 Monday

August 3 Tuesday

August 4 Wednesday

August 5 Thursday

August 6 Friday

Date(s) Day(s) Event Students Out
Teachers 

Out

August 9 Monday
First Day of School ( all classes)

August 9-13 Monday-Friday Staggered Entry (Kindergarten Students)

August 16 Monday
First Full Day of Classes (All Kindergarten 

Students)

September 6 Monday Labor Day 1 Day 1 Day

October 7 Thursday First Quarter Ends

October 8 Friday Fall Break 1 Day 1 Day

October 11 Monday
1/2 In-Service (12pm-3pm) 1/2 Parent-

Teacher Conferences ( 4pm-7pm)
1 Day

November 11 Thursday District-wide ThinkShow

November 24-26 Wednesday-Friday Thanksgiving Break 3 Days 3 Days

December 8-10 Wednesday-Friday MCS Technology Conference

December 14-16 Tuesday-Thursday Exams for First Semester

December 16 Thursday
Last Day of First Semester 

Second Quarter Ends

December 17 Friday Administrative Day 1 Day

December 20-24 Monday-Friday

Dec 27- Dec 31 Monday-Friday

Administrative Day / Registration (8am- 3pm; 6pm-8pm)

In-Service Day

In-Service Day

Administrative Day

In-Service Day

2010-2011 

MEMPHIS CITY SCHOOLS CALENDAR 

First Semester (88 days)

Winter Break 10 Days 10 Days

Before School Begins

Event

Page 1 of 2



Date(s) Day(s) Event Students Out
Teachers 

Out

January 3 Monday
First Day of Second Semester
(Classes resume as normal.)

Return from 

break

January 17 Monday Dr. Martin Luther King, Jr. Holiday 1 Day 1 Day

February 1 Tuesday TCAP Writing Assessment

February 21 Monday
1/2 In-service ( 8 am-11am) 1/2 Parent-

Teachers Conference-(12pm- 3pm)
1 Day

March 8 Tuesday ACT Test ( Tentative Date)

March 11 Friday Third Quarter Ends

March 14-18 Monday-Friday Spring Break                                               5 Days 5 Days

April 11-15 Monday-Friday TCAP Achievement Tests

April 22 Friday Good Friday 1 day 1 day

April 28 Thursday District-wide ThinkShow

May 3-5 Tuesday-Thursday Gateway Testing 

May 12-13 Thursday-Friday Senior Exams

May 12-22 Thursday- Sunday Graduation Window

May 18-20 Wednesday-Friday Exams for Second Semester

May 20 Friday
Last Day of Classes

Fourth Quarter Ends
May 23

May 24

Monday

Tuesday
Administrative/Inservice Day
(Could be instructional days in the event of inclement weather; 

In-service and Admin Days would be rescheduled)

Second Semester (92 days)
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